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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 
 
IN RE:  
 
ACR MANAGEMENT, LLC, et al., 
 
   Debtor(s). 

)            
) Jointly Administered at 
)           Case No. 04-27848-MBM 
) Chapter 11 
) 
)           Related to Docket Entry Nos. 
)           1251, 1252, 1256 and 1259    

  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Heather R. Hickman, hereby certify that true and correct copies of the Final Fee 

Applications of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, Mesirow Financial Consulting LLC, KPMG LLP, 

and McGuireWoods LLP were served, or caused to be served on the 14th day of February, 

2005, via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid upon the following parties on the 

attached Service List.  

 

       _/s/Heather R. Hickman___________     __ 
       Heather R. Hickman 
       Paralegal 
       McGuireWoods LLP 
       625 Liberty Avenue 
       23rd Floor, Dominion Tower 
       Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
       (412) 667-6000 
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SERVICE LIST 
  
Ronald M. Marmo 
Maxim Crane Works 
800 Waterfront Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
rmarmo@maximcrane.com 
 
 
David B. Salzman, Esq.  
Douglas A. Campbell, Esq. 
Campbell & Levine 
1700 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
dbs@camlev.com 
dac@camlev.com 
 
 
Anup Sathy, Esq.                                                 
Roger J. Higgins, Esq. 
Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 
200 E. Randolph Street, FL 54 
Chicago, IL  60601-6636 
asathy@kirkland.com 
rhiggins@kirkland.com 
 
 
Joel D. Applebaum, Esq. 
Robert S. Hertzberg, Esq. 
Pepper Hamilton, LLP 
100 Renaissance Center 
Suite 3600 
Detriot, MI  48243-1101 
applebaumj@pepperlaw.com 
hertzbergr@pepperlaw.com 
 
 
Corporate Trust Services 
U.S. Bank, NA 
225 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT  06103 
stephen.rivero@usbank.com 
 
 
Wendell H. Adair, Esq. 
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan, LLP 
180 Maiden Lane 
New York, NY  10038-4982 
wadair@stroock.com 
 
 

Office of the United States Trustee 
Norma L. Hildenbrand, Esq. 
1001 Liberty Avenue, Suite 960 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
Norma.L.Hildenbrand@usdoj.gov 
 
 
Dennis M. Twomey, Esq. 
Sidley, Austin, Brown & Wood, LLP 
10 South Dearborn Street 
48th Floor  
Chicago, IL  60603 
dtwomey@sidley.com 
 
 
 
Dennis F. Dunne, Esq. 
Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy, LLP  
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza  
New York, NY 10005 
ddunne@milbank.com 
 
 
  
 
Philip J. Smith, Esq. 
Ropes & Gray 
1 International Plaza 
Boston, MA  02110 
psmith@ropesgray.com 
 
 
 
  
 
Lee R. Mitau 
U.S. Bank, NA 
601 2nd Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55480 
 
 
 
Mark E. Freedlander, Esq. 
McGuireWoods, LLP 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Dominion Tower, 23rd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
mfreedlander@mcguirewoods.com 

 


